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SHRI H. C. DASAPPA: May we have the
gist of the answer in English?

Oral Answers

MR. CHAIRMAN: 'Vikas' is development,
and 'poshan’ is maintenance.

SHR! H. C. DASAPPA: It is all Sanskrit.

MR. CHAIRMAN: That is why I am
giving you the meaning.
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INDIA'S CONTRIBUTION TO I.L.O.

*279. SHrI B. K. MUKERJEE: Will the
MINISTER FOR LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) the amount paid by Government as
their contribution to the International Labour
Organisation for the years 1952 and 1954;
and;

(b) the amount spent by

during each of the last three years?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER rForR LABOUR
(SHRI ABID ALI): (a) and (b). A Statement is
placed on the Table of the House. [See
Appendix VIII, Annexure No. 71]

SHRI B. K. MUKERIJEE: I£, ifnot a fact
that under the I.L.O. constitution s delegation
may be accompanied to the conferences with
advisers to the extent of the number of the
items on the agenda?

MR. CHAIRMAN: If there are 50 items on
the agenda, then 50 advisers.

[ 13 DEC. 1954 ]

Government
towards the expenses of their delegates and their
advisers for attending the International Labouy
Organi- j sation sessions and its committees
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SHRI ABID ALI: For the annual session the
delegations have to ">e accompanied by
advisers. We generally fix a reasonable
number of advisers looking to the
requirements of the agenda.

to Questions

SHrRI B. K. MUKERJEE: May 1 know
whether during the last three years advisers
went with the labour delegate to the I.L.O.
Conferences or not?

SHrRi KHANDUBHAI K. DESALI: In the
last two years, two advisers were sent. The
Government thought that two advisers were
quite adequate looking to the agenda.

SHRI R. U. AGNIBHOJ: If the advisers
were to be more than the delegates, then the
advisers themselves might be called
delegates.

MR. CHAIRMAN: But the number of the
delegates is fixed. The number of advisers is
the responsibility of the Government.

SHrI B. K. MUKERJEE: May 1 know
.whether there '.were any advisers sent with
the delegate attending the Industrial
Committee of the [.L.O.?

SHRI ABID ALI: It is not necessary. They
can go at their own expense.

SHRI B. K. MUKERJEE: May I know if the
country would be deriving sufficient benefit
out of the contributions made to the I. L. O. if
we do not send an adequate number of
advisers to function in the various
Committees set up by the I.L.O.?

SHrI KHANDUBHALI K. DESAIL: We are
getting adequate advantage out of the money
we are spending on sending advisers.

Dr. P. C. MITRA: May I know whether all
the delegates were taken from various labour
organisations and, if so, the organisations
from which they were taken?
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Surt ABID ALIL: It is a tripartite
delegation, not only a labour delegation.
Government representatives, employers and
employees all attend this session.

Oral Answers

WOMEN EMPLOYED IN GINNING MILLS

*280. SHRIMATI SAVITRY NIGAM: Will
the Minister for LABOUR be pleased to state
the number of women labourers employed in
ginning industries?
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J [THe DEPUTY MINISTER FOR
LABOUR (SHRI ABID ALI): The average daily
employment of women workers in the ginning
and pressing industry, in Part A, Part 'B and
Part C States, during 1950, was 48,797.
During 1952, in 9 Part A States and Delhi,
Ajmer and Coorg, 37,097 women workers
were employed in the industry.]

sftereft anfaft Toerwr o sftwer, s o
wglva ®t wg fatew & o oz Pafemr
geedia o @t Terat s vt & gt
dta & Poaf o gaen smr e oz #
P% ot sodfa or @ am ot T
Taraen 7

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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